SMH / SMB Series
Low Inertia Servo Motors
2
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
• This document and other information from Parker-Hanni� n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized
distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.

Order code
1 2 3 4
Order example SF - 100 00 - 00
1 Servofan kit
SF Servofan kit
2 SMH-SMB motor size
100 For SMH-SMB size 100 or 115
142 For SMH-SMB size 142
170 For SMH-SMB size 170
3 Motor lenght
0 Standard for all size except size 170
1 Only for 170 size - Lenght 1 - 35Nm
2 Only for 170 size - Lenght 2 - 60Nm
4 Special execution
00 Standard version
01 Special version without connectors
Dimensions
Model A B C
SF-1000-00 131,7 128 271
SF-1420-00 162 159 296
SF-1701-00
184 186
365
SF-1702-00 465
15
Brushless servo motors SMH / SMB
Layout and Connectors
Power connector (0V)
6 5 4
3 2 1
Pin Description
1 GND - shield
2 Brake 0 VDC
3 Brake +24 VDC
4 W
5 V
6 U
Resolver connector (0V)
12 11 10 9 8 7
6 5 4 3 2 1
Pin Description
1 n.c.
2 n.c.
3 n.c.
4 PTC
5 PTC
6 GND - shield
7 SIN +
8 SIN -
9 COS +
10 COS -
11 EXTC -
12 EXTC +
Layout and Connectors
180°
180° 2IB2ID 3M 3MB
200 mm
Flying leads
with molex

Serie SMH / SMB / SME
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Order example SMH A 60 30 1,4 5 9 2I 64 A6 M 2
1 Type Of Motor (mandatory field)
SMH Motor with Resolver for PSD/C3
SMB Motor with Resolver for TPDM/SLVDN
SME Motor with Encoder for TPDM/SLVDN
2 Brake Option
empty field No Brake Option
A Motor with Holding Brake
3 Motor Frame Size (mandatory field)
40 Torque range 0.19 Nm or 0.35 Nm
60 Torque range 0.55 or 1.4 Nm
82 Torque range 3 Nm
100 Torque range 6 Nm
115 Torque range 10 Nm
142 Torque range 15 or 17 Nm
170 Torque range 35 or 60 Nm
4 Winding (mandatory field)
nn min-1 (x100)
see "Technical Data" (page 6)
5 Motor Torque (mandatory field)
nn Torque [Nm]
see "Technical Data" (page 6)
6 Flange (mandatory field)
5 All sizes
7 Only for Size 82 and 115
8 Only for Size 60, 82, 100 and 115
9 Only for Size 115
7 Shaft (mandatory field)
8 8x20 mm for size 40
9 9x20 mm for size 60
11 11x23 mm for size 60
14 14x30 mm for size 82
19 19x40 mm for size 82/100/115/142
24 24x50 mm for size 100/115/142
28 28x60 mm for size 115/142
38 38x80 mm for size 170
8 Key Shaft option
Empty field Shaft with Key
S Shaft without key
9 Layout - Connectors (mandatory field)
0V Cable exit and Molex Flying connectors -
200 mm above
2I Rotatable Interconnectron receptacles
2IB 90° Interconnectron receptacles  - forward
facing
2ID 90° Interconnectron receptacles  - rear facing
3M Terminal box rear facing
3MB Terminal box forward facing
2Y Y-Tech connectors
IZ DSL® connectore (not for size 40)
10 Female connectors option (only for SMB/SME)
Empty field With Female / �ying connectors
W Without Female / �ying connectors
11 Protection Degree (mandatory field)
64 IP64
65 IP65 (standard for SMB170)
12 Feedback
Empty field Standard Resolver
A1 Encoder 2000 ppr + Hall - TAMAGAWA OIH48
A2 Encoder 2048 ppr + Hall - TAMAGAWA OIH48
A3 Encoder 4096 ppr + Hall - TAMAGAWA OIH48
A6 SinCos Hiperface Encoder Single-Turn -
STEGMANN SRS50/52
A7 SinCos Hiperface Encoder Multi-Turn -
STEGMANN SRS50/52
B3 Encoder 2048 ppr + Hall - TAMAGAWA OIH35
B9 SinCos EnDat Encoder Multi-Turn -
HEIDENHAIN EQI1331
C4 Encoder 5000 ppr + Hall - TAMAGAWA OIH48
C6 SinCos Hiperface Encoder Single-Turn -
STEGMANN SKS36